Name of Event Code | Club | Points | Mth/Yr
NSW Board-A-Match 2BM 2-001 Red Jun/12
NSW Singles 28G 2-001 Red Jun/12
NSW Teams Of Three 2713 2-001 Red Jun/12
NSW Mixed Pairs 2XP 2-001 Red May/12
Vic Board-A-Match 3BM 3-301 Red Jun/12
Victorian Master Pairs 3MP 3-301 Red Jun/12
SA Swiss Pairs 58w 5-700 Red Jun/12
BAWA Open Pairs 60P 6-751 Red May/12
Open Teams Daytime 70T 7-801 Red May/12
GNP TBA Heat 7GP 7-801 Gold May/12
Barrier Rest Pairs 9BM 9-945 Gold Jun/12
Barrier Rest Teams 9BN 9-945 Gold Jun/12
Barrier Reef Pairs 9BP 9-945 Gold Jun/12
Barrier Reef Teams 9BT 9-945 Gold 7?7
Barrier Reef Red 9BW 9-945 Red Jun/12
Brain Research 9FB 9-915 Red Jun/12
Nationwide Pairs 9JP 9-933 Red Jun/12
VCC Open Teams 9vC 9-918 Gold Jun/12
VCC Senior Pairs 9VM 9-918 Gold Jun/12
VCC Open Swiss Pairs 9VP 9-918 Gold Jun/12
VCC Under 50 MPs Pairs vaQ 9-918 Gold Jun/12
VCC Restricted Pairs 9VR 9-918 Gold Jun/12
VCC Restricted Teams 9Vs 9-918 Gold ???
VCC Women Pairs avw 9-918 Gold Jun/12
Arana Congress ACC 4-503 Red Jun/12
BBC Butler Pairs BBB 4-528 Red May/12
GNP BBC Heat BBG 4-528 Gold May/12
BBC Novice Pairs BBN 4-528 Red Jun/12
GNP Coolum Heat C2G 4-523 Gold Jun/12
Bridge In The City Clare Valley Tour C4H 5-710 Red May/12
GNP Bridge In The City Heat c4pP 5-710 Gold Jun/12
GNOT Melville Heat CMG 6-758 Gold Mar/12
GNP Caboolture Heat czp 4-515 Gold Jun/12
GNOT Darling Downs Heat (duplication reversed) DDG 4-530 Gold Jun/12
GNP Darling Downs Heat DDP 4-530 Gold Jun/12
Eastern Shore Congress ECS 7-814 Red Jun/12
Fremantle Congress FCC 6-764 Red Jun/12
Finesse Batemans Bay Holiday FEY 2-067 Red Apr/12
Geraldton Congress GDB 6-766 Red Jun/12
lllawarra Congress 13C 2-105 Red Jun/12
GNOT Kalamunda Heat KAG 6-772 Gold Jun/12
Kiama Restricted Pairs KNM 2-086 Red Mar/12
GNP Launceston Heat LBG 7-824 Gold Apr/12
Leeton Congress LEC 2116 Red May/12
Lockyer Pairs LoP 4-637 Red Jun/12
GNP Mandurah Heat M1P 6-778 Gold May/12
Moonee Valley Congress mMLC 3-348 Red Jun/12
GNP Moreton-Bribie Heat MRG 4-650 Gold Jun/12
GNP MCBC Heat MvP 3-408 Gold Jun/12
GNP Mackay Heat MYG 4-640 Gold Jun/12
GNP Mackay Heat MYG 4-640 Gold Jun/12
GNOT Mackay Heat MYH 4-640 Gold Jun/12
GNP Nelson Bay Heat NBX 2-163 Gold 277
GNP Nelson Bay Heat NBX 2-163 Gold ??7?
Newcastle Congress NCC 2-160 Red Jun/12
North Shore Super Congress NDU 2120 Red Jun/12
GNP NSBC Heat NSG 4-545 Gold Jun/12
GNOT NTBA Heat NTN 8-901 Gold Jun/12
GNP Ovens and Murray ovG 3-433 Gold Mar/12
GNP Port Macquarie-Hastings Heat PAN 2-227 Gold May/12
GNOT Far North Regional Final QDN 4-501 Gold Jun/12
GNOT Wide Bay Regional Final Qby 4-501 Gold Jun/12
GNOT Redcliffe Heat REG 4-560 Gold Jun/12
GNP Redcliffe Heat REH 4-560 Gold Jun/12
GNP QCBC Heat RQG 4-555 Gold Jun/12
GNOT QCBC Heat RQH 4-555 Gold Jun/12
QCBC June Congress RQJ 4-555 Red Jun/12
GNP Sunnybank Heat SKG 4-566 Gold Jun/12
GNP Stanthorpe Heat sQG 4-679 Gold Jun/12
Sunshine Coast Congress suc 4-680 Red Jun/12
GNOT Swan District Heat SWA 6-789 Gold Jun/12
GNP Toowong Heat TGE 4-572 Gold Jun/12
GNP Toowong Heat TGE 4-572 Gold Jun/12
GNOT Toowong Heat TGG 4-572 Gold Jun/12
Toowong Pairs TGP 4-572 Red Jun/12
Theodor Herzl Pairs THP 3-475 Red Jun/12
Twin Towns Teams T 2-263 Red May/12
Tamworth Swiss Pairs ™S 2-255 Red Jun/12
GNP Townsville Heat TNG 4-690 Gold Jun/12
Tweed Swiss Teams TWS 2-260 Red Jun/12
WABC Foundation Congress WAF 6-795 Red Jun/12
Wollstonecraft Teams WTT 2-280 Red Jun/12

TOTAL: 82

Club Membership Total=33,008 (corresponding total last year: 32,495)

By State: ACT=818; NSW=13369; VIC=4910; QLD=7274; SA=1600; WA=4082; TAS=777; NT=178
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MASTERPOINT CENTRE
OFFICE

The office will be unattended throughout
most of July, and probably a couple of days
in early August. I will be travelling to and
from the Darwin ANC during this time.

I will have the laptop with me, and will re-
spond to any emails as soon as possible.
Generally either early morning, or at night,
as I will be either driving or playing bridge
during the daytime.

All mail, voicemails and faxes will be dealt
with upon my return, so do not panic when
your cheque is not cashed in a couple of
days! It will be deposited upon my return.
[Ed: Refer next article below.]

If I have not returned by the end of July, the
end of month update will be done on the
road. So make sure you have your July sub-
missions to the Centre by the midnight dead-
line.

All the website files will be updated, includ-
ing the download files. But you will have to
wait a couple of days, before I can mail out
the registration cards and promotion certifi-
cates, as I can only print these out upon my
return to the office.

PAYMENT METHODS

Quite a number of clubs make their pay-
ments to the Centre via electronic transfers
directly to our bank account. This is a fast,
cheap(!), easy and reliable method of paying
your bills, and we appreciate this very much.
Unfortunately, there are still a lot of clubs
making their payments the old fashioned way
by cheque.

In comparison, this method is:

Slow: Posting your cheques can take up to a
week for mail to cross Australia. That is, if
you post the cheque, and not carry it around
in your bag for a couple weeks before re-
membering to mail it.

Expensive: Every time you write a cheque,
the bank will normally charge you a fee.
Then you are also up for the cost of the enve-
lope and postage, and finally, when we de-
posit your cheque, we are also charged a fee
by our bank. Australia Post and the banks
seem to be the winners here!

Time consuming: A lot of clubs require two
signatures on cheques, which means you
have to organize to physically get together
with the other person, so the cheque can be
signed. Then sometimes, you might forget to
sign the cheque, or write a different amount
in words to the dollar figure, once I even
received a blank signed cheque! In each
case, | have had to return the cheque to the
club, to start the process all over again.
Unreliable: Contrary to the old saying, the
mail does not always get through. Several
clubs have had to chase up unpresented
cheques, which have never arrived. Either
because they were mailed to the wrong ad-
dress, or simply got swallowed up in the
bowels of Australia Post!

So I would strongly encourage all clubs still
paying by cheque, to at least consider mov-
ing to electronic payments. This will save
both you and us time and money, and help
the environment by cutting down on our
paper usage.

Just remember, whenever paying electroni-
cally always quote your club number. The
invoice number is a very poor substitute, and
only slows down the accounting process.



OVERALL POSITION
598933 EDGTTON
35092 LAVINGS
196134 DE LIVERA
386431 DEL'MONTE

24732 GUMBY
35238 LAZER
232637 KANETKAR
101109 FRANCIS
186181 KROCHMALIK
291269 PEAKE

EMERALD, GOLD & SILVER GRAND MASTERS

35092 LAVINGS
196134 DE LIVERA
386431 DEL'MONTE

24732 GUMBY

35238 LAZER
232637 KANETKAR
101109 FRANCIS
291269 PEAKE
45632 NEILL

33642 KLINGER

GRAND MASTERS
598933 EDGTTON
186181 KROCHMALIK
531529 VAN JOLE
161217 WATERS
518891 FOSTER
522805 WILTSHIRE
476668 HOWARD
551465 DAWSON
402974 BRAITHWAITE
615285 HUNG

GOLD LIFE MASTERS
324043 WOOD
598925 EDGTTON
686875 KINGHAM
444863 BROWN
477958 ZETS
505481 STEWART
685747 WHIBLEY
159182 MORRISON
492809 REGAN
502413 KOWALCZYK

SILVER LIFE MASTERS
175560 MUNRO
700223 FRAZER
674559 MALUISH
708208 FLETCHER
138010 FRENCH
680907 MILLER
428310 EMUL
681393 BOOKALLIL
521434 ALLISON
696481 YUEN

NABIL 9-995
PAUL 2-001
ARJUNA 1-851
ISHMAEL 2-112
PAULINE 2-001
WARREN 2-001
AVINASH 2-093
NEVILLE 4-555
ROBERT 2-001
ANDREW 2-001
PAUL 2-001
ARJUNA 1-851
ISHMAEL 2-112
PAULINE 2-001
WARREN 2-001
AVINASH 2-093
NEVILLE 4-555
ANDREW 2-001
BRUCE 2-001
RON 2-001
NABIL 9-995
ROBERT 2-001
NATHAN 4-555
BERNARD 1-851
JULIAN 2-001
DAVID 2-001
JUSTIN 3-372
HELENA 2-120
ANDREW 4-620
ANDY 9-995
VIv 6-795
ADAM 9-995
BEN 3-301
FIONA 2016
AVRIL 2-001
HELEN 3-301
MICHAEL 9-995
ARCH 4-680
SANDRA 4-657
EWA 2-001
DAVE 6-788
KIM 3-348
ANNETTE 4-682
ROBYN 2-160
KAE 3-348
ERROL 4-560
CEVAT 2-200
MARIANNE ~ 1-851
MARY 3-301
SEBASTIAN  9-995

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT JUNE 30th 2012 (P rovisional)

241.87
240.49
231.19
218.52
21817
210.69
209.42
201.37
198.77
187.06

240.49
231.19
218.52
21817
210.69
209.42
201.37
187.06
185.63
184.43

241.87
198.77
162.20
150.93
148.69
143.98
138.99
136.89
134.66
128.43

126.04
119.02
93.83
86.34
76.83
75.35
75.11
72.78
72.70
67.93

104.39
98.93
91.31
90.06
90.04
88.52
82.52
80.32
78.42
78.05

BRONZE LIFE MASTERS

532691 CROMPTON
724297 KELLY
636134 REW
687790 WU

635472 BUGLER
508772 HOOLE
501549 ROLAND
199400 STURGUL
502421 STONEMAN
711128 HARRISON

LIFE MASTERS
774596 MILNE
698611 WARING
695637 WILLIAMS
736325 HENBEST
586358 GINNAN
695602 DAWSON
679097 WILEY
748900 MA
735698 MOSKOVSKY
705349 TREDREA

**NATIONAL MASTERS
351245 MICHAEL
370851 ORMEROD

295477 CHARLESWORTH

412244 COLLINS
651087 KHALED
349161 MUNRO
555789 ROGERS
589780 STUTHE
537683 STACK

438804 BAZZAN

*NATIONAL MASTERS
707333 CHAKRADEO
155381 CAMPBELL
710555 ZELLER
297992 BUCENS
695221 BROWN
744182 HENBEST
701815 TRAVIS
728853 TEWES
485063 JESSER
449547 ROMEIN

NATIONAL MASTERS
741310 ZHANG
2372 VEARING
611867 ANDERSON
620777 ANDERSON
730254 RIDLEY

781381 CHAKRAVORTY

804517 THOMPSON
652350 DUNLOP
603181 WHITE
747319 TUCKEY

SUSAN 2-120
JOHN 4-528
FRASER 2-001
ORLANDO 2-001
PATRICK 4-555
SHARMINI 5-701

VAL 4-555
JOHN 5-704
MICHAEL 4-645
SHANE 9-995
LIAM 9-995

MICHAEL 2-001
STEPHEN 9-995

MAXIM 9-995
LAURA 9-995
ALISON 4-555
VICKY 2-237
LISA 1-851
ELLENA 9-995
JOHN 4-690
JENNY 2-256
KEITH 4-510

THELMA 5-704
LORRAINE  4-545

RON 4-510
JANET 5-701
PAT 4-505
WOLF 4-528
TOM 6-778

MARGARET  4-625

PRANJAL 4-555
MYONG 1-851
ELIZABETH  4-688
MARION 4-680
VANESSA 2-259

LUCY 9-995
LAUREN 9-995
ERIN 9-995
IAN 4-688
BERT 3-317

CATHERINE  2-200

FRANK 3-405
LINDY 3-301
KEN 3-301

TIMOTHY 4-657
CHANDRADEE 3-480

JAMIE 9-995
ANDREW 4-592
YONG 2-120
JILLIAN 4-657

94.44
86.51
79.83
74.63
68.75
58.94
55.46
54.85
54.00
52.68

175.15
103.69
92.62
80.92
79.36
75.28
68.76
65.51
64.45
58.11

47.99
45.13
40.67
38.70
37.59
34.96
34.05
33.85
30.32
29.84

89.28
76.49
75.02
74.02
71.89
69.80
67.09
60.51
57.34
56.68

79.30
68.90
63.90
63.88
56.71
51.17
49.70
48.68
44.88
4413

*STATE MASTERS
817198 KHEMKA
684491 HELLSTEN
801550 KING
792241 DE KREY
774456 BOYCE
630500 GREENWICH

655627 AMERASINGHE

659371 BARRETT
112062 FLEET
773883 BARBOUR

STATE MASTERS
751391 YOON
825883 LONGFORD
825441 CARTWRIGHT
731714 FLEET
782068 HARTWIG

17493 EDWARDS
652733 STEVENS
664227 NG
722618 DONOVAN
697192 RUDZYN

*REGIONAL MASTERS
409472 MATA
659551 ROBINSON
425826 ANDERSON
469742 WAKE
408646 MCDONALD
245798 VAHALA
756660 WILLEMSEN
643841 GRILL
349984 LIU
349992 LIU

REGIONAL MASTERS
782807 AVUNDUK
593575 GUNST
756903 PIKE

703699 LABUSCHAGNE

484296 MORITZ
733032 RUBINSTEIN
733970 RUBINSTEIN
796468 GAMMON
649473 GAUNT
627666 FEINER

**LOCAL MASTERS
811051 GROUT
805130 WOOLLONS
814024 SCHUSTER

531693 THILLAINATHAN

781207 ROGERS
801372 JONES
802387 JONES
806765 COPLAND
764744 BUCKLEY
617989 HOPE

GARRY
HELEN
SOPHIE
PETER
ALAN
CAROLYN
GAMINI
CHERYL
ROBERT
JEAN

JOHN
BYRON
DONALD
HELEN
DENISE
MIKE
ROSALYN
RONNIE
JOHN
ROBYN

SILVIA
SUE
JUDITH
IAN
VIVIENNE
KAREL
JOHN
LORRAINE
FU-CHI
TERESA

KIYOMI
ANNE
ALLAN
MANDA
ROD

GILA
MORRIS
SUSANNE
FRANCES
ALISON

DAVID
ANDREW
JILL

TILLEY
DAVID
RAYMOND
RITA
MARGARET
JENNY
JUDITH

1-851
6-795
2-001
5-704
4-555
2-259
5-701
2-001
5-701
3-465

9-995
4-688
2-112
5-701
4-688
2-006
2-295
2-036
1-855
2-112

6-794
2-259
3-415
6-778
2-259
6-794
6-778
2-112
2-069
2-069

4-680
3-430
2-120
2-152
5-701
3311
3-311
6-795
2-028
3-430

2-210
4-555
5-701
4-528
7-809
5-742
5-742
3-405
2-022
4-657

90.23
62.93
61.12
53.61
53.23
49.91
49.90
43.73
4211
41.12

64.33
61.46
45.45
45.08
38.69
38.57
36.72
35.36
34.74
3247

21.33
19.86
19.45
18.54
17.10
16.78
16.60
16.56
16.52
16.52

36.41
32.66
31.51
27.24
27.03
26.95
26.43
26.10
24.33
23.88

34.28
34.13
27.95
27.01
25.99
24.99
24.99
23.02
22.48
19.83

*LOCAL MASTERS
794813 SWAINE
758892 SOBEY
837105 BYRNE
826898 SHARDLOW
802931 CORBETT
824267 WEISINGER
785415 GREENBLAU
812765 HALL
783137 AITCHISON
831816 LIPNICKI

LOCAL MASTERS
846635 EVANS
826741 JENKIN
776734 ADAMS
797448 NORMAN
787361 GREEN
844500 SZATMARY
670812 NEARHOS
806791 HAYLES
810762 WILLIAMSON
615382 KENNARD

CLUB MASTERS
841978 MENEZES
737331 PATTISON
821322 TURNER
833819 FRASER
597619 JONES
837881 ELICH
348538 ROBERTS
844438 BABASHAQ
847283 ZHANG
844209 SPIRA

GRADUATE MASTERS
844421 ALKHOURY
841633 CHAN
835821 BABINEAU
828971 COX
844942 BOWMAKER
840556 FERGUSON
807117 DECKER
833274 CARSON
824682 KEELEY
811157 DUNSMUIR

NIL MASTERS
437417 BLAMIRES
843725 RAPEPORT
837377 OLIVER
858919 PATERSON
856819 D'APICE
853593 CHAFFEY
860077 HARRISON
854123 CHAPMAN
855197 SADLER
858684 BURROWES

JoDY
COLLEEN
MICHAEL
ROSS
ROWAN
EDUARDO
HELENE
PETER
JEFF

EWA

JOHN
KEITH
PRUNELLA
LINDA
ALICE
TANYA
PAM
ANTONINA
JAMES
SUSAN

MERWYN
ELLA
MICHAEL
SALLY
ALISON
GABRIELLE
KAY

AMAL

MING
ANIKO

ADIL
LANNY
JAMES
SALLY
TONY
SIMONE
LESLIE
GRAHAM
ILAUDIE
THOMAS

HARRY
LEONARD
TREVOR
RODGER
ANTHONY
CATHERINE
CHARLOTTE
BRUCE
BENJAMIN
EDWARD

2-160
4-555
4-500
4-503
1-893
3-301
2-112
4-690
4-688
6-758

3-320
4-688
4-657
4-518
3-451
2-001
4-680
5-715
4-510
4-503

6-758
3-326
6-788
5-704
5-701
4-688
4-518
5-704
3-301
2-065

5-704
3-483
4-688
4-640
4-560
4-688
3-451
2-001
3-311
4-502

3-348
2-112
5-715
6-772
3-442
2-006
2-023
1-851
1-851
9-995

25.23
22.63
19.88
18.40
17.87
17.67
17.42
16.76
16.68
16.36

20.70
18.50
16.73
15.50
14.90
14.60
14.44
14.30
14.09
13.74

28.70
16.33
16.30
15.91
15.82
15.31
15.29
14.86
14.82
14.73

15.45
13.43
10.37
9.65
9.60
9.02
8.46
8.40
7.82
7.50

14.39
12.77
11.67
11.55
11.41
9.04
8.71
8.64
8.08
7.44
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